PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 031921 Frame 0385. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ALAN J. HELENE	10/24/2013	
GLENN BEHRMAN	10/24/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENTECH AGRO LLC
Street Address:	425 EAST 58TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 28H
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14063899	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK

Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GREE08-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. MUNCK
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Munck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

502748033 REEL: 032582 FRAME: 0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2673091

SUBMISSION TYPE	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVI	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALAN J HELENE				10/24/2013	
GLENN BEHRMAN				10/24/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				**************************************
Name:	GREENTECH ARGO LLC				
Street Address:	425 EAST 58	TH STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 28H				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10022				
Application Number:		14063899			
Application Number:		[14063899			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:)628-3616			
Phone: Email:		628-3600			
		nts@mu n ckwilson. <i>il when the email a</i>	com ttempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name		KET CLERK	истри в инвиссеззии.		
Address Line 1:	P.O.	DRAWER 800889			
Address Line 4:	DAL	LAS, TEXAS 75380)		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GREE08-	GREE08-00004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM	WILLIAM A. MUNCK		
Signature:		/William A	/William A. Munck/		
Signature:			01/08/2014		
Signature: Date:		01/08/201	4		
Date: Fotal Attachments: 2		01/08/201	4		
Date:		01/08/201	4		

REEL: 032582 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Docket No. GREE08-00004

WHEREAS, Alan J. Helene and Glenn Behrman

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SELF-SUSTAINING ARTIFICIALLY CONTROLLABLE ENVIRONMENT WITHIN A STORAGE CONTAINER OR OTHER ENCLOSED SPACE

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made applications for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, one of said applications filed herewith, which has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents, and another of said applications filed as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/719,072 filed October 26, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, GreenTech Agro LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have he	Alan J. Helene	Jan -	day of Oifsby	,20 13
STATE OF)		The second secon	
COUNTY OF)			
	On this		,20 13	before me personally	appeared
Alan J. Helene to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he					
executed the same	n to mo to oo ato ma	Trada deserved in and ville on	located the foregon	ig mottuitent, and he ackno	wicaged to me mai he
[SEAL]					
					Notary Public
My commission expires:					

> PATENT REEL: 032582 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 04/01/2014